



2026:BHC-AUG:18701

(1)

942 mca 13.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2026

**KALYANI SHANKAR PANDIT
VERSUS
SHANKAR P RAKESH PANDIT**

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vivekanand Gujar

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 22.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant at length. By the present application, the applicant is seeking transfer of HMP No.A-1541/2025 from the file of learned Family Court, Pune to the file of learned Family Court, Ch. Sambhajinagar.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant made returnable on 20.02.2026. In the meantime, there shall be stay in terms of prayer clause 'C'.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]