



2026:BHC-AUG:18701

(1)

910 mca 378.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2025

GAUTAMI SHUBHAM PAGARE

VERSUS

SHUBHAM DIGAMBAR PAGARE

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kiran Madhukar Nagarkar

.....

AND

911 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 384 OF 2025

PUJA SAMARTH SUTAR

VERSUS

SAMARTH SUHAS SUTAR

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Amol Subhash Gandhi

.....

AND

912 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2026

KALYANI SHANKAR PANDIT

VERSUS

SHANKAR P RAKESH PANDIT

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vivekanand Gujar

.....

AND

913 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2026

RESHAMA AVINASH AWHALE

VERSUS

AVINASH SAHEBRAO AWHALE

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Anushka Pansare h/f. Aashish T. Jadhavar

.....



2026:BHC-AUG:18701

(2)

910 mca 378.25

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 06.03.2026

PC.:-

Await notice of sole non-applicant. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]