



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2026

KALYANI SHANKAR PANDIT
VERSUS
SHANKAR P RAKESH PANDIT

....

Mr. Vivekanand Gujar, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. Mane, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 27, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend the prayer clause is granted.
Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.
2. Mr. Mane, the learned counsel made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the non-applicant and undertakes to file Vakalatnama during the course of the day.
3. The respondent to file reply within two weeks from today.



4. The learned counsel for the applicant shall serve the copy of application to the learned counsel for the non-applicant, during the course of the day.

5. Stand over to 17.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS